TL/F/11520
7
4
V
H
C
2
4

operating current can be obtained by the equation: ICC (opr.) e CPD * VCC * fIN a ICC/8 (per Bit).
5
Ordering Information
The device number is used to form part of a simplified purchasing code, where the package type and temperature range are
defined as follows:
TL/F/11520–5
6
Physical Dimensions inches (millimeters)
20-Lead Small Outline Integrated CircuitÐJEDEC SOIC (M)
Order Number 74VHC245M, 74VHC245MX, 74VHCT245M, or 74VHCT245MX
NS Package Number M20B
20-Lead Small Outline Package EIAJ SOIC (SJ)
Order Number 74VHC245SJ, 74VHC245SJX, 74VHCT245SJ, or 74VHCT245SJX
NS Package Number M20D
7
Physical Dimensions millimeters (Continued)
20-Lead Plastic EIAJ SSOP Type I (MSC)
Order Number 74VHC245MSCX
NS Package Number MSC20
8
Physical Dimensions millimeters (Continued)
20-Lead Plastic JEDEC TSSOP Type I (MTC)
Order Number 74VHC245MTC, 74VHC245MTCX, 74VHCT245MTC or 74VHCT245MTCX
NS Package Number MTC20
9
7
4